
ITEM NO. 

202.0200 

203.0100 

204.2060 

209.0100 

209.0200 

220.1000 

220.2000 

220.3000 

220.4000 

304.1000 

401.0100 

411.1000 

411.2000 

415.1000 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 
ITEM APPROX. 

QUANTITY 
Removal of Existing Metal Guardrails, Concrete Blocks, LS. Concrete Sidewalk, QuadGuard, and Concrete Pad 

Roadway Excavation 11,000 

Trench Excavation for Electric System LS. 

Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of LS. BMP 

Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control F.A. 

Contractor's Archaeologist LS. 

Contractor's Cultural Monitor LS. 

Additional Cultural Monitor Work F.A. 

Protective Measures for Archaeological, Historic, Cultural, F.A. and Burial Site Findings 

Aggregate Base LS. 

HMA Pavement, Mix No. V LS. 

Concrete Pavement (9" Cast-in-Place PCCP) LS. 

Concrete Pavement (10" Cast-in-Place PCCP) LS. 

Cold Planing LS. 

, 

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

LS. LS. $ 

C.Y. $ $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

F.A. F.A. $ 10.000.00 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

F.A. F.A. $ 25,000.00 

F.A. F.A. $ 25,000.00 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 



ITEM NO. 

416.1000 

416.2000 

417.1000 

503.0060 

503.1000 

603.0100 

604.0100 

604.1000 

604.2000 

604.3000 

604.4000 

604.5000 

606.0100 

606.0200 

606.3100 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 
ITEM APPROX. 

QUANTITY 
Jointed Precast Concrete Pavement {9" JPCP) LS. 

Jointed Precast Concrete Pavement (10" JPCP) LS. 

Precast Prestressed Concrete Pavement {PPCP) LS. 

Concrete for Electric System {Class A) LS. 

Concrete for Barrier at Sign Post LS. 

Clean Existing Culverts F.A. 

Type 61614 Steel Frame and Grate 1 

Adjusting Electric Manhole Frame and Cover 3 

Adjusting Signal Corps Manhole Frame and Cover 2 

Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover 10 
-

Adjusting Telephone Manhole Frame and Cover 9 

Reconstruction of Manhole Top Slab F.A. 

Guardrail Type 3, Strong Post W-Beam Guardrail LS. 

Guardrail Type 3, Strong Post Modified Thrie Beam LS. Guardrail 

Terminal Section Type ET-2000 Plus LS. 

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

F.A. F.A. $ 10,000.00 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

F.A. F.A. $ 140,000.00 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 



ITEM NO. 

606.3200 

606.3300 

610.0100 

622.0050 

( 

622.0051 

622.0052 

622.0053 

622.5030 

622.5031 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 
ITEM APPROX. 

QUANTITY 
Terminal Section Type Thrie Beam Section (Rounded) LS. 

Terminal Section Type W-Beam End Section (Rounded) LS. 

(8-inch) Reinforced Concrete Driveway LS. 

Roadway Lighting Standard, 38-Foot (Nominal) Pole 
Height, 12-Foot Luminaire Arni, One 113 Watt Luminaire, LS. LE.D. Lamp, and Transformer Base, Mounted on 
Concrete Foundation 

Roadway Lighting Standard, 38-Foot (Nominal) Pole 
Height, 12-Foot Luminaire Arm, One 130 Watt Luminaire, LS. LE.D. Lamp, and Transformer Base, Mounted on 
Concrete Foundation 

Roadway Lighting Standard, 38-Foot (Nominal) Pole 
Height, 12-Foot Luminaire Arm, Two 113 Watt Luminaire, LS. LE.D. Lamp, and Transformer Base, Mounted on 
Concrete Foundation 

Demolish Roadway Lighting Standard, including Pole, 
Luminaire Arm, Luminaire, Transformer Base, Concrete LS. 
Foundation, and Anchor Bolts 

1-lnch PVC Schedule 40 Conduits LS. 

2-lnch PVC Schedule 40 Conduits LS. 

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 



ITEM NO. 

622.5040 

622.5041 

622.5042 

622.5070 

622.5090 

622.5091 

623.1100 

623.1200 

623.1300 

623.1400 

623.2100 

626.1100 

626.1200 

629.1010 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 
ITEM APPROX. 

QUANTITY 
Roadway Light Conductors - #10 RHW-USE LS. 

Roadway Light Conductors - #8 RHW-USE LS. 

Roadway Light Conductors - #2 RHW-USE LS. 

Electrical Power Apparatus, Lighting Control Equipment, LS. and Wiring at Electrical Substation #1 

Type A Highway Electric Pullbox LS. 

Type B Highway Signal Pullbox LS. 

Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) One Loop 1 

Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Two Loops 6 

Loop Detector Sensing Unit (t5 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Four Loops 6 

Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Six Loops 2 

Traffic Signal Back Plates 18 

Adjusting Water Manhole Frame and Cover LS. 

Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover LS. 

4-lnch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic LS. Extrusion) 

~' 

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
, 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

Each • $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

Each $ $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 



ITEM NO. 

629.1011 

629.1012 

629.1013 

629.1014 

629.1015 

629.1016 

629.1017 

629.1018 

629.1020 

629.1030 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 
ITEM APPROX. 

QUANTITY 
4-lnch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic LS. Extrusion) 

4-lnch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type Ill or Thermoplastic LS. Extrusion) 

8-lnch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic LS. Extrusion) 

8-lnch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic LS. Extrusion) 

12-lnch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or LS. Thermoplastic Extrusion) 

12-lnch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type Ill or LS. Thermoplastic Extrusion) 

Double 4-lnch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or LS. Thermoplastic Extrusion) 

Double 4-lnch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or LS. Thermoplastic Extrusion) 

Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type Ill or Thermoplastic LS. Extrusion) 

Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type Ill or Thermoplastic LS. Extrusion) 

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 



ITEM NO. 

629.1040 

629.1050 

629.2010 

629.2020 

629.2030 

629.2040 

629.2060 

629.2070 

634.0100 

634.0201 

634.0202 

634.0203 

638.0100 

638.0200 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 
ITEM APPROX. 

QUANTITY 
Pavement Word (Tape, Type Ill or Thermoplastic LS. Extrusion) 

Yield Line (Tape, Type Ill or Thermoplastic Extrusion) LS. 

Type A Pavement Marker LS. 

Type C Pavement Marker LS. 

Type D Pavement Marker LS. 

Type F Pavement Marker LS. 

Type H Pavement Marker LS. 

Type J Pavement Marker LS. 

Sidewalk Extension LS. 

Sidewalk Improvements Sta. 32+00.68 to Sta. 32+03.28 LS. 

Sidewalk Improvements Sta. 32+22.28 to Sta. 32+27.73 LS. 

Sidewalk Improvements Sta. 32+51.07 to Sta. 32+54.28 LS. 

Concrete Swale LS. 

Curb, Type C LS. 

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

LS .. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ -

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 



ITEM NO. 

638.0300 

644.1000 

645.1000 

645.2000 

648.1000 

689.1000 

691.1000 

693.1000 

693.2000 

694.1000 

695.1000 

696.0100 
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 
ITEM APPROX. 

QUANTITY 

Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG LS. 

Repair of Existing Sprinkler Systems F.A. 

Traffic Control LS. 

Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control F.A. Devices, and Advertisement 

Field-Posted Drawings LS. 

Weigh-In-Motion Scale System LS. 

Nanotechnology Weigh-In-Motion System F.A. 

Terminal Impact Attenuator (auadGuard as 6906Y with 
Concrete Backup and Concrete Pad or Equivalent) @ SB LS. 
Sta. 14+20.59 

Terminal Impact Attenuator (auadGuard as 6906Y with 
Concrete Backup and Concrete Pad or Equivalent) @ SB LS. 
Sta. 16+27.95 

Project Signs LS. 

Just-in-Time Training LS. 

Maintenance of Trailers F.A. 

UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

LS. LS. $ 

F.A. F.A. $ 10.000.00 

LS. LS. $ 

F.A. F.A. $ 20.000.00 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

F.A. F.A. $ 500.000.00 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

LS. LS. $ 

F.A. F.A. $ 10,000.00 



PROPOSAL SCHEDULE 
ITEM NO. ITEM APPROX. UNIT UNIT PRICE 

QUANTITY 

696.0200 Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed $32,000.00) LS. LS. LS. 

697.1000 Public Education Materials or Services F.A. F.A. F.A. 

699.1000 Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 Percent of the Sum of All LS. LS. LS. Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item) 

a. Sum of All Items ....................................................................................................... 

b. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in 'O') or 
Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x a) .................................... 

c. Amount for Comparison of Bids (a+ b) ........................................................................... 

All bidders must fill in b and complete c 

NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. 
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Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid. 

AMOUNT 

$ 

$ 50,000.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 



1 PROPOSALSCHEDULE 
2 
3 The bidder is directed to Subsection 105.16 - Subcontracts. 
4 
5 The bidder's attention is directed to Sections 696 - Field Office and Project 
6 Site Laboratory and 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are 
7 allowed to bid. 
8 
9 If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid 

10 indicated therefore in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a 
11 maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect 
12 the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful 
13 bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such 
14 adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder. 
15 
16 The bidder is directed to Section 717 - Gullet and Gullet-Made Materials 
17 regarding recycling of waste glass. 
18 
19 INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPUTE THE AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS 
20 FOR FOREIGN STEEL 
21 
22 Each bidder shall indicate its intention to furnish foreign steel on this 
23 project by initialing after the AMOUNT for each of the items the bidder intends to 
24 use such foreign steel including lump sum items. A bidder not indicating such 
25 usage certifies that the bidder will furnish and use only domestic steel on this 
26 project. Also, the bidder shall add an additional 25% to the SUM OF ALL ITEMS 
27 if the bid submitted is based on furnishing foreign steel in excess of the minimal 
28 use specified in Subsection 106.11 - Steel and Iron Construction Material. 
29 
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