	PROPOSAL SCHEDULE							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
202.0200	Removal of Existing Metal Guardrails, Concrete Blocks, Concrete Sidewalk, QuadGuard, and Concrete Pad	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	11,000	C.Y.	\$	\$			
204.2060	Trench Excavation for Electric System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>			
220.1000	Contractor's Archaeologist	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
220.2000	Contractor's Cultural Monitor	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
220.3000	Additional Cultural Monitor Work	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00			
220.4000	Protective Measures for Archaeological, Historic, Cultural, and Burial Site Findings	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00			
304.1000	Aggregate Base	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
401.0100	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
411.1000	Concrete Pavement (9" Cast-in-Place PCCP)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
411.2000	Concrete Pavement (10" Cast-in-Place PCCP)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
415.1000	Cold Planing	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
416.1000	Jointed Precast Concrete Pavement (9" JPCP)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$	
416.2000	Jointed Precast Concrete Pavement (10" JPCP)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$	
417.1000	Precast Prestressed Concrete Pavement (PPCP)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$	
503.0060	Concrete for Electric System (Class A)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$	
503.1000	Concrete for Barrier at Sign Post	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$	
603.0100	Clean Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	
604.0100	Type 61614 Steel Frame and Grate	1	Each	\$	\$	
604.1000	Adjusting Electric Manhole Frame and Cover	3	Each	\$	\$	
604.2000	Adjusting Signal Corps Manhole Frame and Cover	2	Each	\$	\$	
604.3000	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover	10	Each	\$	\$	
604.4000	Adjusting Telephone Manhole Frame and Cover	9	Each	\$	\$	
604.5000	Reconstruction of Manhole Top Slab	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>140,000.00</u>	
606.0100	Guardrail Type 3, Strong Post W-Beam Guardrail	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$	
606.0200	Guardrail Type 3, Strong Post Modified Thrie Beam Guardrail	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$	
606.3100	Terminal Section Type ET-2000 Plus	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$	

	PROPOSAL SCHEDULE						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
606.3200	Terminal Section Type Thrie Beam Section (Rounded)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
606.3300	Terminal Section Type W-Beam End Section (Rounded)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
610.0100	(8-inch) Reinforced Concrete Driveway	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
622.0050	Roadway Lighting Standard, 38-Foot (Nominal) Pole Height, 12-Foot Luminaire Arm, One 113 Watt Luminaire, L.E.D. Lamp, and Transformer Base, Mounted on Concrete Foundation	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
622.0051	Roadway Lighting Standard, 38-Foot (Nominal) Pole Height, 12-Foot Luminaire Arm, One 130 Watt Luminaire, L.E.D. Lamp, and Transformer Base, Mounted on Concrete Foundation	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
622.0052	Roadway Lighting Standard, 38-Foot (Nominal) Pole Height, 12-Foot Luminaire Arm, Two 113 Watt Luminaire, L.E.D. Lamp, and Transformer Base, Mounted on Concrete Foundation	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
622.0053	Demolish Roadway Lighting Standard, including Pole, Luminaire Arm, Luminaire, Transformer Base, Concrete Foundation, and Anchor Bolts	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
622.5030	1-Inch PVC Schedule 40 Conduits	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
622.5031	2-Inch PVC Schedule 40 Conduits	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		

	PROPOSAL SCHEDULE						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
622.5040	Roadway Light Conductors - #10 RHW-USE	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
622.5041	Roadway Light Conductors - #8 RHW-USE	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
622.5042	Roadway Light Conductors - #2 RHW-USE	L,S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
622.5070	Electrical Power Apparatus, Lighting Control Equipment, and Wiring at Electrical Substation #1	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
622.5090	Type A Highway Electric Pullbox	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
622.5091	Type B Highway Signal Pullbox	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
623.1100	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) One Loop	1	Each	. \$	\$		
623.1200	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Two Loops	6	Each	\$	\$		
623.1300	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Four Loops	6	Each	\$	\$		
623.1400	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Six Loops	2	Each	\$	\$		
623.2100	Traffic Signal Back Plates	18	Each	\$	\$		
626.1100	Adjusting Water Manhole Frame and Cover	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
626.1200	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		

	PROPOSAL SCHEDULE							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.1014	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.1015	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.1017	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.1018	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.1020	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			

	PROPOSAL SCHEDULE							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
629.1040	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.1050	Yield Line (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.2020	Type C Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.2030	Type D Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.2040	Type F Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.2060	Type H Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
629.2070	Type J Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
634.0100	Sidewalk Extension	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
634.0201	Sidewalk Improvements Sta. 32+00.68 to Sta. 32+03.28	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
634.0202	Sidewalk Improvements Sta. 32+22.28 to Sta. 32+27.73	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
634.0203	Sidewalk Improvements Sta. 32+51.07 to Sta. 32+54.28	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
638.0100	Concrete Swale	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			
638.0200	Curb, Type C	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$			

	PROPOSAL SCHEDULE						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
638.0300	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
644.1000	Repair of Existing Sprinkler Systems	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>		
645.1000	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00		
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
689.1000	Weigh-In-Motion Scale System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
691.1000	Nanotechnology Weigh-In-Motion System	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 500,000.00		
693.1000	Terminal Impact Attenuator (QuadGuard QS 6906Y with Concrete Backup and Concrete Pad or Equivalent) @ SB Sta. 14+20.59	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
693,2000	Terminal Impact Attenuator (QuadGuard QS 6906Y with Concrete Backup and Concrete Pad or Equivalent) @ SB Sta. 16+27.95	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
694.1000	Project Signs	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
695.1000	Just-in-Time Training	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$		
696.0100	Maintenance of Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>		

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
696.0200	Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$32,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$	
697.1000	Public Education Materials or Services	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>	
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$	
a. Sum of All Items						
All b	pidders must fill in b and complete c					
NOTE: Bidd	ders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to	do so may be gr	ounds for r	ejection of bid.		

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 105.16 – Subcontracts.

The bidder's attention is directed to Sections 696 - Field Office and Project Site Laboratory and 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefore in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Section 717 – Cullet and Cullet-Made Materials regarding recycling of waste glass.

INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPUTE THE AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS FOR FOREIGN STEEL

Each bidder shall indicate its intention to furnish foreign steel on this project by initialing after the AMOUNT for each of the items the bidder intends to use such foreign steel including lump sum items. A bidder not indicating such usage certifies that the bidder will furnish and use only domestic steel on this project. Also, the bidder shall add an additional 25% to the SUM OF ALL ITEMS if the bid submitted is based on furnishing foreign steel in excess of the minimal use specified in Subsection 106.11 - Steel and Iron Construction Material.